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UCL Media Planner – Group Stage Matchday 6 
 
Matches to be played on Tuesday 10 December – Media Activities refer to Monday 9 December unless otherwise stated.  
All times are LOCAL times. 
 
Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group A     
Manchester United FC 14:00 at the stadium 10:15 at the training ground. 

First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Karen Shotbolt 
karen.shotbolt@manutd.co.uk 
+44 7780956010 

 
Andy Mitchell 
andymitchellmedia@gmail.com 
+44 791 253 06 28 
 

FC Shakhtar Donetsk 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Ruslan Marmazov 
r.marmazov@shakhtar.com 
+38 050 420 19 68 

     

Real Sociedad de Fútbol 13:30 at the stadium 11:00 at Zubieta training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Luis Arconada Lamsfus 
luis.arconada@realsociedad.com 
+34 606 022 580 Jorge Baptista 

jorge.baptista33@gmail.com 
+351 96 709 90 16 Bayer 04 Leverkusen 17:30 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Dirk Mesch 
dirk.mesch@bayer04.de 
+49 151 58040057 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group B     
Galatasaray A.Ş. 16:00 at the training 

ground 
16:30 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Bener Onar 
bener.onar@galatasaray.org 
+90 541 949 95 91 

Amanuel Abate 
amanuelabate@yahoo.com 
+41 78 677 0678 Juventus 18:00 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Gabriella Ravizzotti 
gabriella.ravizzotti@juventus.com 
+39 3358403666 

     

FC København 16:30 at the stadium 
 
16:45 mixed zone pitchside 

17:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Christian Wolny 
cwo@fck.dk 
+45 23908030 

Omar Smarason 
omar@ksi.is 
+354 864 9228 Real Madrid CF 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Juan Camilo Andrade 
jcandrade@realmadrid.es 
+34 681 27 26 91 

     

Group C     
SL Benfica 12:30 at the training 

ground 
10:40 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Ricardo Lemos 
rlemos@slbenfica.pt 
+351 92 694 61 52 

Rob de Leede 
robdeleede@live.nl 
+31 653 421 666 Paris Saint-Germain 17:45 at the stadium 18:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Yann Guerin 
yguerin@psg.fr 
+33 6 85 59 39 14 

     

Olympiacos FC 17:30 at the stadium 19:45 at Rentis training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Thomas Bihtas 
tbihtas@olympiacos.org 
+30 6944 131 443 

 
 
Jorn Hojmark 
jorn.hojmark@pol.dk 
+45 40 38 19 94 

RSC Anderlecht 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

David Steegen 
david.steegen@rsca.be 
+32 475902626 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group D     
FC Bayern München 13:00 at the training 

ground, with Pep 
Guardiola, Jerome Boateng 
and Thiago 

11:00 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Markus Hörwick 
markus.hoerwick@fcb.de 
+49 151 1166 2277 Jon Jamessen 

jon.jamessen@fotball.no 
+47 91 34 81 82 Manchester City FC 18:00 at the stadium 18:30 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Simon Heggie 
simon.heggie@mcfc.co.uk 
+44 7791 857 452 

     

FC Viktoria Plzeň 17:30 at the stadium, with 
Pavel Vrba and Stanislav 
Tecl 

18:30 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Pavel Pillár 
pillar@fcviktoria.cz 
+420 608 348 210 

 
 
Alexis Dedes 
dedes.alexis@gmail.com 
+30 693 703 93 83 

PFC CSKA Moskva 19:30 at the stadium, with 
Leonid Slutsky and Alan 
Dzagoev 

20:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Sergei Aksenov 
cska@pfc-cska.com 
+7 495 612 07 80 

 
Matches to be played on Wednesday 11 December – Media Activities refer to Tuesday 10 December unless otherwise stated.  
All times are LOCAL times. 
 
Club  Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group E     
FC Schalke 04 15:00 at the stadium 16:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Thomas Spiegel 
thomas.spiegel@schalke04.de 
+49 173 190 4173 

 
Jacob Wadland 
jwad@dbu.dk 
+45 5131 5324 
 

FC Basel 1893 17:45 at the stadium 18:30 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Andrea Roth 
andrea.roth@fcb.ch 
+41 79 353 09 28 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Chelsea FC 13:00 at Cobham training 

ground 
11:00 at Cobham training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Steve Atkins 
steve.atkins@chelseafc.com 
+44 7590 771 849 Timo Walden 

timowald@netti.fi 
+358 50 544 64 02 FC Steaua Bucureşti 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Catalin Fainisi 
media@steauafc.com 
+40 74 504 5702 

     

Group F     
Olympique de Marseille 17:15 at the stadium 17:45 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Alexandre Rosee 
rosee.alexandre@omfr.com 
+33 6 48 39 12 77 Mattias Grafström 

mattias.grafstrom@uefa.ch 
+41 79 829 2862 

Borussia Dortmund 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Sascha Fligge 
sascha.fligge@bvb.de 
+49 151 61 11 40 33 

     

SSC Napoli 12:45 at Castel Volturno 
training ground 

10:30 at Castel Volturno 
training ground. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Guido Baldari 
guido.baldari@sscn.it 
+39 337 86 26 52 

 
Mark Muscat 
mmuscat@gmail.com 
+356 9942 5796 
 

Arsenal FC 19:30 at the stadium 11:00 at Colney training 
ground, England. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Dan Tolhurst 
dtolhurst@arsenal.co.uk 
+44 7713 741 649 
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Club Press Conference Training Club press officer UEFA Media Officer 
Group G     
FK Austria Wien 12:30 at the stadium 16:00 at the stadium. Fully 

open to media. 
Christoph Pflug 
christoph.pflug@fk-austria.at 
+43 676 886 761 211 

Martins Hartmanis 
martins.hartmanis@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 0205 Football Club Zenit 17:30 at the stadium 18:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Evgeny Gusev 
gusev@fc-zenit.ru 
+7 931 0000 156 

     

Club Atlético de Madrid 19:30 at the stadium 20:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Juan José Anaut 
anaut@clubatleticodemadrid.com 
+34 699 46 35 98 Onofre Costa 

onofre.costa@fpf.pt 
+351 966 982 503 

FC Porto 18:00 at the stadium 18:30 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Rui Cerqueira 
rui.cerqueira@fcporto.pt 
+351 961 759 300 

     

Group H     
AC Milan 12:00 at Milanello training 

ground 
14:30 at Milanello training 
ground. First 15 minutes open 
to media. 

Riccardo Coli 
riccardo.coli@acmilan.it 
+39 335 124 1974 

Thierry De Backer 
thierry.debacker@uefa.ch 
+41 79 123 01 51 AFC Ajax 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 

minutes open to media. 
Miel Brinkhuis 
m.brinkhuis@ajax.nl 
+31 6 12 90 90 60 

     

FC Barcelona 13:00 at the training 
ground 

11:00 at the training ground. 
First 15 minutes open to 
media. 

Txemi Teres 
chemi.teres@fcbarcelona.cat 
+34 619 50 84 47 

 
 
Urs Honauer 
urs.honauer@traumahealing.ch 
+41 78 738 90 25 

Celtic FC 18:30 at the stadium 19:00 at the stadium. First 15 
minutes open to media. 

Iain Jamieson 
ijamieson@celticfc.co.uk 
+44 7776 143 646 

 


